22nd February, 2024

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager,

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East)Mumbai- 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code: 533941 Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir

Preferential Allotment. The percentage of my holding in Thomas Scott (India) Limited is 3.84. of the Promoter Group on 20th February, 2024 against the conversion of 3,75,000 warrants pursuant to the Limited ("the Company") wish to inform you that 3,75,000 Equity shares have been allotted to me as the member the amendments made therein, I Vandana Bang, member of the promoter group of M/s. Thomas Scott (India) provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Pursuant to the

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Yours sincerely, Thanking you,

Vandana Bang Vandana

(Promoter)

Encl: As above

Thomas Scott (India) Limited

50, Kewal Industrial Estate, Senapati Bapat Marg Lower Parel (W), Mumbai- 400013

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

e) Total(a+b+c+d)	d) Warrants/eonvertible securities / any other instrument—that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) i. Vandana Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien /non-disposal undertaking/others	a) Shares carrying voting rightsi. Vandana Bangii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the Target Company (TC)
76,60,356	17,00,000 4,46,000	1	•	0 55,14,356		Number	BSE Limited National Sto Limited	Yes	Vandana Bang PAC: As per A	Thomas Sco
60.13	1 1		-	00.00		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of Limited		Vandana Bang PAC: As per Annexure I	Thomas Scott (India) Limited
55.58	1 1	-	1	00.00 43.27		% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	f India			ed

Vandone Bang

3,75,000 3.83	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale*	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Date of acquisition/sale of shares /VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	e) Total(a+b+c+d)	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument—that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition i. Vandana Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Vandana Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/seld	b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold i. Vandana Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)
3.83	Rs. 9,79,	Rs. 9,17,		Allotme coi	76,60,356	13,25,000 4,46,000	ı	1	3,75,000 55,14,356		3,75,000	ı		1	3,75,000
	52,190 /-(97,9) hares of Rs.10 (02,190 /-(91,70 hares of Rs.10 o	20th February, 2	nt of Equity sh nversion of Wa	60.13		•	-	3.83 56.29		3.83			-	3.83
	5,219 Equity each)	0,219 Equity each)	2024	ares against urants	55.58	1	•	-	12.31 43.27		•			•	1 1

Section of the sectio		60.13	0CC/#1/CC	
0.11	11000	0.12	SE 14 3EC	
0.14	14000	0.15	11000	Avisha Shah
0.14	14000	0.15	14000	iten Shah
0.19	18300	0.15	14000	Trupti Shah
0.11	1850	0.20	18500	Ashmi Shah
)	10//15	0.11	10445	Private Limited
0	0		C	Bodywave Fashions(India)
0		0	0	Venugopal Bang
0.02	0,0	0	0	Kaghavendra Bang
0.02	1875	0.02	1875	Rekna Bang
0.00	1875	0.02	1875	Raunadevi Bang
0.14	13650	0.15	13650	Padhada: n
0.14	13650	0.15	13650	Sampel Dang
1.65	161775	1.76	161775	Rolaron Bang
0.02	1875	0.02	1875	Narayan Dac Bang
0.77	75000	0.82	/5000	Piishnadavi Panmath B
0.02	1875	0.02	16/3	Vasudev Rangath Rang
0.87	84900	0.93	1875	Kantadevi Bang
1.67	163650	1./8	84000	Varadraj Ranonath Bano
0	1000	1 70	163650	Rangnath Shivnaravan Bang
0.1	0	0	0	Taradevi Bang
01	9900	0.11	9900	Sharad Kumar Bang
0.1	9900	0.11	9900	Purushotham Bang
0	375	0.00	375	Pushpadevi Laxminiwas Bang
0.1	9900	0.11	9900	Arvind Kumar Bang
2.87	280800	3.06	280800	Kamanuj Das Bang
0.1	9900	0.11	9900	Nandgopal Bang
3.32	325425	3.55	325425	Krishna Kumar Bang
0.12	11775	0.13	11775	Rajgopal Bang
0.12	11775	0.13	11775	Girdhar Gopal Bang
0.1	9900	0.11	9900	Kamal Nayan Bang
0.12	11775	0.13	11775	Madhu Sudan Bang
0.02	1875	0.02	1875	Shobha Bang
4.08	400000	4.36	400000	Akshita Shrivardhan Bang
5.23	512436	5.59	512436	Vedant Bang
33.76	33,06,900	36.06	33,06,900	Brijgopal Bang
0.14	13650	0.15	13650	Laxmi Niwas Bang
% of Shareholding	Shares	% of Shareholding	Shares	Name of Shareholder
0/-6	Nint		Nimb	
for conversion of rrants	equity shares for conwarrants	equity shares for conversion of warrants	equity shares of wa	
11 of 6 75 000	After allotment of 6.25 000	000 BC 9 3 v v	Refere alletm	

Vandoura Bang

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**

Rs. 13,80,27,190/- (1,38,02,719 Equity shares of Rs.10 each)
(After conversion of full Warrants to Equity shares)

the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015. (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to

conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

Vandana Bang

(For myself and on behalf of all the above mentioned promoters) Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory Vandana Bang

Place: Mumbai Date: 22/02/2024
